



| | | | |
|-------------|---------------------------------|--------------|----------|
| PROJECT: | West Long Street Reconstruction | | |
| OWNER: | City of Stephenville | OWNER PROJ # | ITB 3310 |
| CONTRACTOR: | Jay Mills Contracting, Inc. | ENG. PROJ. # | STE21686 |
| ENGINEER: | Freese and Nichols, Inc. | | |

CHANGE ORDER NO. 5 CHANGE ORDER DATE: _____

Change Order Description: Rec Hall Modifications.
 Make following additions/deletions or modifications to work described in the Contract Documents:

| | Pay Item | Quantity Change | Unit | Unit Cost | Cost |
|---|--|-----------------|------|-------------|---------------------|
| A-08 | Sodding and 4" Topsoil | 70 | SY | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| B-01 | 0"-16" Removing Stabilize Base & Asphalt Pavement | -135 | SY | \$ 14.50 | \$ (1,957.50) |
| B-02 | Removing Concrete (Curb & Gutter) | 115 | LF | \$ 18.00 | \$ 2,070.00 |
| B-03 | Removing Concrete (Sidewalks) | 87 | SY | \$ 35.00 | \$ 3,045.00 |
| C-01 | 3.5" HMAc (Ty-D) (PG 64-22) (115 LBS/SY/IN) | 55 | SY | \$ 39.50 | \$ 2,172.50 |
| C-03 | Concrete Curb & Gutter (Ty-II) | 130 | LF | \$ 45.00 | \$ 5,850.00 |
| E-01 | Concrete Curb (Ty-II) | 14 | LF | \$ 40.00 | \$ 560.00 |
| E-04 | 6" Driveways (Concrete) | -205 | SY | \$ 110.00 | \$ (22,550.00) |
| E-10 | Refl Pav Mrk Ty I and Ty II (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL) | 520 | LF | \$ 6.35 | \$ 3,302.00 |
| E-11 | Refl Pav Mrk Ty I and Ty II (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL) | 90 | LF | \$ 19.00 | \$ 1,710.00 |
| J-09 | Curb Ramps | 1 | EA | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 3,450.00 |
| J-10 | Concrete Sidewalks (4") | 98 | SY | \$ 81.00 | \$ 7,938.00 |
| Subtotal - Public Works Department | | | | | \$ 6,990.00 |
| NEW | Removing Pedestrian Rail | 14 | LF | \$ 17.32 | \$ 242.48 |
| NEW | Removing Concrete (Misc.) | 23 | CY | \$ 279.70 | \$ 6,433.10 |
| NEW | Concrete (Class C)(Misc.) | 40 | CY | \$ 1,290.67 | \$ 51,626.80 |
| Subtotal - Parks Department | | | | | \$ 58,302.38 |
| TOTAL COST: | | | | | \$ 65,292.38 |

The compensation agreed upon in this change order is full, complete and final payment for all costs the Contractor may incur as a result of or related to this change whether said costs are known, unknown, foreseen or unforeseen at this time, including without limitation, any cost for delay, extended overhead, ripple or impact cost, or any other affect on changed or unchanged work as a result of this Change Order.

Contract Cost and/or Time Impacts:

| | |
|--|----------------|
| Original Contract Amount | \$5,964,423.94 |
| Previously Approved Change Orders Amount | -\$52,418.21 |
| Adjusted Contract Amount | \$5,912,005.73 |
| Proposed Change Order Amount (this change order) | \$65,292.38 |
| Revised Contract Amount | \$5,977,298.11 |
| Previous Contract Time | 529 |
| Previous Substantial Completion Date | 9-May-24 |
| Previous Final Completion Date | 9-May-24 |
| Proposed Change in Contract Time (this change order) | 0 |
| Revised Contract Time | 529 |
| Revised Substantial Completion Date | 9-May-24 |
| Revised Final Completion Date | 9-May-24 |

Recommended by:

Freese and Nichols, Inc.

By _____
Date

Approved by:

Jay Mills Contracting, Inc.

By _____
Date

Approved by:

City of Stephenville

By _____
Date